

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Cover Memo

File #: CONS 17-184, Version: 1

DATE: May 2, 2017

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Director of Public Works

SUBJECT

FY 2017 & FY 2018 Pavement Preventive Maintenance & Resurfacing Project - Approval of Plans and Specifications & Call for Bids

RECOMMENDATION

That Council adopts the attached resolution (Attachment II) approving the plans and specifications for the FY 2017 & FY 2018 Pavement Preventive Maintenance & Resurfacing project, calling for bids to be received on May 23, 2017.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report Attachment II Resolution

Attachment III List and Map of Streets